## JINDAL DRILLING & INDUSTRIES LTD.

INTERIM CORPORATE OFFICE: PLOT NO.106, SECTOR-44, GURGAON-122 002 HARYANA (INDIA)

TEL: +91-124-4624000, 2574326, 2575626 • FAX: +91-124-2574327

E-mail: contacts@jindaldrilling.in Website: www.jindal.com

CIN: L27201MH1983PLC233813

CORPORATE OFFICE: PLOT NO. 30, INSTITUTIONAL SECTOR-44, GURGAON-122 002 HARYANA (INDIA)

JDIL/SECT/2023-24

22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2024

**BSE Ltd** 

25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Security Code: 511034

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Security Code: JINDRILL

Sub. : Disclosure under Regulation 7(1)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure received from Power Buildwell Private Limited under Regulation 7(1) (b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Jindal Drilling and Industries Limited

BINAYA Digitally signed by BINAYA KUMAR DASH Date: 2024.03.22 12:20:58 +05'30'

(Binaya Kumar Dash) Company Secretary

Encl.: As stated above





REGD. OFFICE: PIPE NAGAR, VILLAGE-SUKELI, N.H. 17, B.K.G. ROAD, TALUKA ROHA, DISTT. RAIGAD - 402126 (MAHARASHTRA)

TEL: +91-02194-238511, 238512, 238567, 238569 • FAX: +91-02194-238513

MEMBER: INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF DRILLING CONTRACTORS, HOUSTON, TEXAS, USA



## POWER BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Off: B-59, GREATER KAILASH PART -1 NEW DELHI- 110048

Email: jpldelhi5@gmail.com Phone: 011-29232718, 29235719

CIN: U45400DL2007PTC162155

Date: 22.03.2024

To

Jindal Drilling And Industries Limited,

Pipe Nagar, Village: Sukeli,

NH 17, B K G Road, Taluka Roha, Dist.: Raigarh – 402126, Maharashtra.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(1)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed please find herewith Disclosure under Regulation 7(1)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, for your information and record.

For & on behalf of

**Power Buildwell Private Limited** 

RAGHAV JINDAL Digitally signed by RAGHAV JINDAL Date: 2024.03.22 11:44:46 +05'30'

(Raghav Jindal)

Director

DIN: 00405984

Encl.: As stated above

## FORM B

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015[Regulation 7 (1) (b) read with Regulation 6(2) – Disclosure on becoming a Director/KMP/Promoter]

Name of the Company: Jindal Drilling And Industries Limited

ISIN of the company: INE742C01031

Details of Securities held on appointment of Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) or Director or upon becoming a Promoter of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP /Directors / Immediate relative to / Others etc)	Date of Appointment of KMP/Director /Or Date of becoming Promoter/me mber of promoter group	Securities held as on the date		% of Shareh- olding
		group	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No	
1	2	3	4	5	6
Name: Power Buildwell Private Limited  PAN: AAECP2208A  Address:B-59, Greater Kailash Part -1, South Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi, India, 110048  Contact No: 011- 29232718	Promoter Group	20-03-2024	Equity Shares	2,47,148	0.85

**Note:** "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of Open Interest (OI) in derivatives of the company held on appointment of Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) or Director or upon becoming a Promoter of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Open Interest of the Future contracts held at the time of becoming Promoter/appointment of Director/KMP			Open Interest of the Option Contracts held at the time of becoming Promoter/appointment of Director/KMP			
Contract specifications	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional value in Rupee terms	Contract specifications	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional value in Rupee terms	
7	8	9	10	11	12	
-	-	-	-	-	-	

**Note:** In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options

For & On behalf of Power Buildwell Private Limited

RAGHAV JINDAL Digitally signed by RAGHAV JINDAL Date: 2024.03.22 11:45:45 +05'30'

(Raghav Jindal)

Director

DIN: 00405984

Date: 22.03.2024 Place: New Delhi